
MBA-IB Programme Structure 

 
 

Preparatory Courses 

 
Title Course Code No. of Hours 

Basic Statistics MBAIBPR-5001 15 

Principles of Economics MBAIBPR-5002 15 

Academic Writing MBAIBPR-5003 15 

Fundamentals of Accounting MBAIBPR-5004 15 

Special Topics MBAIBPR-5005 15 

 

 

 
Courses Offered in the First Academic Year 

 
Title Course Code Trimester 

Offered 

No. of 

Credits 

No. of 

Hours 

Accounting for Managers 

Managerial Economics 

Management Process and Practice 

Business Statistics 

Operations and Quality Management 

Marketing Management 

Organisational Behaviour 

Business Ethics and Corporate Responsibility 

Financial Management 

Human Resources Management 

Contemporary Management Thoughts 

Management Information Systems 

Residential Workshop I 

MBAIB-5101 

MBAIB-5102 

MBAIB-5103 

MBAIB-5104 

MBAIB-5105 

MBAIB-5106 

MBAIB-5107 

MBAIB-5108 

MBAIB-5109 

MBAIB-5110 

MBAIB-5111 

MBAIB-5112 

MBAIB-5113 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

2 

3 

3 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

2 

1 

45 

45 

45 

30 

45 

45 

30 

30 

45 

45 

45 

30 

15 

 

 

Courses Offered in the Second Academic Year 
Title Course Code Trimester 

Offered 

No. of 

Credits 

No. of 

Hours 

Report on Awareness of International Business 

Environment: Self-study Individual Report  

 

International Business Skill Project 

(Comprises three components as given below) 

Writing Project Reports 

Proposal and Defence of International Business 

Skill Project 

International Business Skill Project Report 

Research Paper 

(Comprises three components as given below) 

Research Methodology I 

Proposal of Research Paper and Defence 

The Research Paper 

 

 

MBAIB-5201 

 

 

 

 

MBAIB-5202 

 

MBAIB-5203 

MBAIB-5204 

 

 

MBAIB-5205 

MBAIB-5207 

MBAIB-5208 

 

 

3 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

2  

3 

 

 

1 

2  

3 

 

 

1 

 

 

7 

 

2 

 

1 

4 

7 

 

2 

1 

4 

 

 

NA 

 

 

 

 

30 

 

NA 

NA 

 

 

30 

NA 

NA 

 

 



Thesis 

(Comprises four components as given below) 

Research Methodology I 

Research Methodology II 

Proposal of the Thesis and Defence 

The Thesis 

 

Compulsory Courses 

Global Business Strategy 

International Marketing 

Cross Cultural Management 

International Finance and Financial Markets  

 

Elective Courses 

Project Management  

International Trade Law 

Seminar: Contemporary Issues in International 

Business 

Managing Innovation 

International Trade Theories, Regulations and 

Practices 

International Human Resource Management 

Environmental Management 

Business in Emerging Markets 

Industrial Dynamics 

Sustainability and Business 

Crisis and Disaster Management 

International Logistics Management 

Global Economic Trends 

International Banking and Insurance 

Global Leadership for Business 

Business Ethics and Intellectual Capital 

Global Business Cases 

Transnational Institutions 

Special Topics 

 

Residential Workshop II 

 

 

MBAIB-5205 

MBAIB-5206 

MBAIB-5209 

MBAIB-5210 

 

 

MBAIB-5211 

MBAIB-5212 

MBAIB-5213 

MBAIB-5214 

 

 

MBAIB-5216 

MBAIB-5217 

MBAIB-5218 

 

MBAIB-5219 

MBAIB-5220 

 

MBAIB-5221 

MBAIB-5222 

MBAIB-5223 

MBAIB-5224 

MBAIB-5225 

MBAIB-5226 

MBAIB-5227 

MBAIB-5228 

MBAIB-5229 

MBAIB-5230 

MBAIB-5231 

MBAIB-5232 

MBAIB-5233 

MBAIB-5234 

 

MBAIB-5215 

 

 

1 

2 

2  

3 

 

 

1 

1 

2 

2 

 

 

Will be 

decided by 

the 

Coordinator 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3 

17 
 

2 

2 

1 

12 

 

 

2 

2 

2 

2 

 

 

2 

2 

2 

 

2 

2 

 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

 

1 

 

 

30 

30 

NA 

NA 

 

 

30 

30 

30 

30 

 

 

30 

30 

30 

 

30 

30 

 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

 

15 

 

 


