MBA-IB Programme Structure

Preparatory Courses

Title	Course Code	No. of Hours	
Basic Statistics	MBAIBPR-5001	15	
Principles of Economics	MBAIBPR-5002	15	
Academic Writing	MBAIBPR-5003	15	
Fundamentals of Accounting	MBAIBPR-5004	15	
Special Topics	MBAIBPR-5005	15	

Courses Offered in the First Academic Year

Title	Course Code	Trimester	No. of	No. of
		Offered	Credits	Hours
Accounting for Managers	MBAIB-5101	1	3	45
Managerial Economics	MBAIB-5102	1	3	45
Management Process and Practice	MBAIB-5103	1	3	45
Business Statistics	MBAIB-5104	1	2	30
Operations and Quality Management	MBAIB-5105	2	3	45
Marketing Management	MBAIB-5106	2	3	45
Organisational Behaviour	MBAIB-5107	2	2	30
Business Ethics and Corporate Responsibility	MBAIB-5108	2	2	30
Financial Management	MBAIB-5109	3	3	45
Human Resources Management	MBAIB-5110	3	3	45
Contemporary Management Thoughts	MBAIB-5111	3	3	45
Management Information Systems	MBAIB-5112	3	2	30
Residential Workshop I	MBAIB-5113	3	1	15

Courses Offered in the Second Academic Year

Title	Course Code	Trimester	No. of	No. of
		Offered	Credits	Hours
Report on Awareness of International Business	MBAIB-5201	3	1	NA
Environment: Self-study Individual Report				
International Business Skill Project			7	
(Comprises three components as given below)				
Writing Project Reports	MBAIB-5202	1	2	30
Proposal and Defence of International Business				
Skill Project	MBAIB-5203	2	1	NA
International Business Skill Project Report	MBAIB-5204	3	4	NA
Research Paper			7	
(Comprises three components as given below)				
Research Methodology I	MBAIB-5205	1	2	30
Proposal of Research Paper and Defence	MBAIB-5207	2	1	NA
The Research Paper	MBAIB-5208	3	4	NA
-				

Thesis			17	
(Comprises four components as given below)				
Research Methodology I	MBAIB-5205	1	2	30
Research Methodology II	MBAIB-5206	2	2	30
Proposal of the Thesis and Defence	MBAIB-5209	2	1	NA
The Thesis	MBAIB-5210	3	12	NA
Compulsory Courses				
Global Business Strategy	MBAIB-5211	1	2	30
International Marketing	MBAIB-5212	1	2	30
Cross Cultural Management	MBAIB-5213	2	2	30
International Finance and Financial Markets	MBAIB-5214	2	2	30
Elective Courses				
Project Management	MBAIB-5216	Will be	2	30
International Trade Law	MBAIB-5217	decided by	2	30
Seminar: Contemporary Issues in International	MBAIB-5218	the	2	30
Business		Coordinator		
Managing Innovation	MBAIB-5219		2	30
International Trade Theories, Regulations and	MBAIB-5220		2	30
Practices				
International Human Resource Management	MBAIB-5221		2	30
Environmental Management	MBAIB-5222		2	30
Business in Emerging Markets	MBAIB-5223		2 2	30
Industrial Dynamics	MBAIB-5224		2	30
Sustainability and Business	MBAIB-5225		2	30
Crisis and Disaster Management	MBAIB-5226		2	30
International Logistics Management	MBAIB-5227		2	30
Global Economic Trends	MBAIB-5228		2	30
International Banking and Insurance	MBAIB-5229		2	30
Global Leadership for Business	MBAIB-5230		2	30
Business Ethics and Intellectual Capital	MBAIB-5231		2 2 2	30
Global Business Cases	MBAIB-5232		2	30
Transnational Institutions	MBAIB-5233		2	30
Special Topics	MBAIB-5234		2	30
Residential Workshop II	MBAIB-5215	3	1	15